

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission 239 Causeway Street, Boston, MA 02114 www.mass.gov/abcc

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT-Change of Officers, Stock or Ownership Interest

□ Change of Officers/ Directors/LLC Managers ⊠ Change of Stock Interest

- DOR Certificate of Good Standing
- DUA Certificate of Compliance
- Change of Officer/Directors Application
- CORI Authorization
- Vote of the Entity
- Payment Receipt
- Business Structure Documents
 - If Sole Proprietor, Business Certificate
 - If partnership, Partnership Agreement
 - If corporation or LLC, Articles of Organization from the Secretary of the Commonwealth

□Change of Ownership Interest

(e.g. LLC Members, LLP Partners, Trustees etc.)

- DOR Certificate of Good Standing
- DUA Certificate of Compliance
- Change of Stock Application
- CORI Authorization
- Financial Statement
- Vote of the Entity
- Purchase & Sale Agreement
- Supporting Financial Records
- Advertisement (New Stockholder Only)*
- Payment Receipt
- Business Structure Documents
 - If Sole Proprietor, Business Certificate
 - If partnership, Partnership Agreement
 - If corporation or LLC, Articles of Organization from the Secretary of the Commonwealth

- (e.g. New Stockholders or Transfer or Issuance of Stock)
 - DOR Certificate of Good Standing
 - DUA Certificate of Compliance
 - Change of Stock Application
 - CORI Authorization
 - Financial Statement
 - Vote of the Entity
- Purchase & Sale Agreement
- Supporting Financial Records
- Advertisement (New Stockholder Only)*
- Payment Receipt
- Business Structure Documents
 - If Sole Proprietor, Business Certificate
 - If partnership, Partnership Agreement
 - If corporation or LLC, Articles of Organization from the Secretary of the Commonwealth

□ <u>Non-Profit Club</u> Change of Officers/ Directors

- DOR Certificate of Good Standing
- DUA Certificate of Compliance
- Change of Officer/Directors Application
- · Vote of the club signed by an approved officer
- Payment Receipt
- Business Structure Documents -Articles of Organization from the Secretary of the Commonwealth

Management Agreement

- DOR Certificate of Good Standing
- DUA Certificate of Compliance
- Management Agreement
- Vote of Entity
- Payment Receipt

*If abutter notification and advertisement is required for transaction, please see the local licensing authority.

 1
 RUSINESS ENTITY INFORMATION

Entity Na	ame	Municipality	ABCC License Number
Y Plus Y, Inc.		Arlington	00030-RS-0030
Please provide a narrati	ve overview of the transactio	n(s) being applied for. Attach additional	pages, if necessary.
The two departing shareh and outstanding shares o	older sold their respective share f the corporation's stock.	es to the remaining shareholder. The remain	ing shareholder is now 100% holder of all issued
<u>APPLICATION CONTA</u> The application contac Name		be contacted with any questions reg Email	garding this application. Phone
Wei Jia, Esq.	Lawyer	jiawei2001@msn.com	6175421548

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT-Change of Officers, Stock or Ownership Interest

2. PROPOSED OFFICERS, STOCK OR OWNERSHIP INTEREST

List all individuals or entities that will have a direct or indirect, beneficial or financial interest in this license (E.g. Stockholders, Officers, Directors, LLC Managers, LLP Partners, Trustees etc.). Attach additional page(s) provided, if necessary, utilizing Addendum A.

- The individuals and titles listed in this section must be identical to those filed with the Massachusetts Secretary of State.
- The individuals identified in this section, as well as the proposed Manager of Record, must complete a CORI Release Form.
- Please note the following statutory requirements for Directors and LLC Managers: On Premises (E.g.Restaurant/ Club/Hotel) Directors or LLC Managers - At least 50% must be US citizens; Off Premises(Liquor Store) Directors or LLC Managers - All must be US citizens and a majority must be Massachusetts residents.
- If you are a Multi-Tiered Organization, please attach a flow chart identifying each corporate interest and the individual owners of each entity as well as the Articles of Organization for each corporate entity. Every individual must be identified in Addendum A.

Residential Address		SSN	DOR
	5	665 I.C.	5 In 199 d
Percentage of Ownership	Director/ LLC Manage	er US Citizen	MA Resident
100%	• Yes C No	• Yes C No	• Yes (No
Residential Address		SSN	DOB
Percentage of Ownership	Director/ LLC Manage	er US Citizen	MA Resident
	∩ Yes ∩ No	∩Yes ∩No	∩Yes ∩No
Residential Address		SSN	DOB
Percentage of Ownership			MA Resident
Residential Address	C Yes C No	SSN	C Yes C No DOB
Percentage of Ownership	Director/ LLC Manag	er US Citizen	MA Resident
	C Yes C No	C Yes C No	C Yes C No
Residential Address		SSN	DOB
Percentage of Ownership	Director/ LLC Manage	er US Citizen	MA Resident
Residential Address	∩Yes ∩No	∩Yes ∩No SSN	C Yes C No DOB
	<i>t</i>		
Percentage of Ownership	Director/ LLC Manag	er US Citizen	MA Resident
	C Yes C No	C Yes C No	C Yes C No
	100% Residential Address Percentage of Ownership Residential Address	Percentage of Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage of Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership Percentage Ownership	Percentage of Ownership Director/ LLC Manager US Citizen 100% Image: SSN Residential Address SSN Percentage of Ownership Director/ LLC Manager US Citizen Percentage of Ownership Director/ LLC Manager US Citizen

Additional pages attached?

🔿 Yes 🔞 No

CRIMINAL HISTORY

Has any individual listed in question 2, and applicable attachments, ever been convicted of a

State, Federal or Military Crime? If yes, attach an affidavit providing the details of any and all convictions. MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT

Are you requesting approval to utilize a management company through a management agreement? Please provide a copy of the management agreement.

C Yes
No



2

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT-Change of Officers, Stock or Ownership Interest

3. CURRENT OFFICERS, STOCK OR OWNERSHIP INTEREST

List the individuals and entities of the current ownership. Name of Principal	Attach additional pages if necessary utilizing th Title/Position	e format below. Percentage of Ownership
Jason Zhen Ye	President/Director	65%
Name of Principal	Title/Position	Percentage of Ownership
kang Zhu Chen	Treasurer/Director	15%
Name of Principal	Title/Position	Percentage of Ownership
Shu Ying Zeng	Secretary/Director	20%
Name of Principal	Title/Position	Percentage of Ownership
Name of Principal	Title/Position	Percentage of Ownership
Name of Principal	Title/Position	Percentage of Ownership

4. INTEREST IN AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE

Does any individual or entity identified in question 2, and applicable attachments, have any direct or indirect, beneficial or financial interest in any other license to sell alcoholic beverages? Yes 🔀 No 🗌 If yes, list in table below. Attach additional pages, if necessary, utilizing the table format below.

Name	License Type	License Name	Municipality
Three Treasures Concept, Inc.	Sec. 12 Restaurant	Wine and Malt Beverages	Brookline
n and the second descent of the second se			

5. PREVIOUSLY HELD INTEREST IN AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSE

Has any individual or entity identified identified in guestion 2, and applicable attachment	s, ever held	a direct or ir	ndirect, beneficial or
financial interest in a license to sell alcoholic beverages, which is not presently held?	Yes 🗌	No 🔀	
If yes, list in table below. Attach additional pages, if necessary, utilizing the table format b	elow.		

Name	License Type	License Name	Municipality

6. DISCLOSURE OF LICENSE DISCIPLINARY ACTION

Have any of the disclosed licenses listed in question 4 or 5 ever been suspended, revoked or cancelled? Yes \square No \bigotimes If yes, list in table below. Attach additional pages, if necessary, utilizing the table format below.

Name of License	City	Reason for suspension, revocation or cancellation
	등 성장 전기	
	Name of License	Name of License City

7. FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

Associated Cost(s):	\$280,000

SOURCE OF CASH CONTRIBUTION

Please provide documentation of available funds. (E.g. Bank or other Financial institution Statements, Bank Letter, etc.)

Name of Contributor	Amount of Contribution	
Shu Ying Zeng	\$45,000	
Tota	\$45,000	

SOURCE OF FINANCING

Please provide signed financing documentation.

Name of Lender	Amount	Type of Financing	Is the lender a licensee pursuant to M.G.L. Ch. 138.
Jason Zhen Ye	\$192,500	Seller financing	C Yes 💿 No
Kang Zhu Chen	\$42,500	Seller financing	C Yes No
			C Yes C No
			C Yes C No

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Provide a detailed explanation of the form(s) and source(s) of funding for the cost identified above.

The buyer pays a total of \$45,000 in cash to both sellers. The balance of the purchase price in the amount of \$235,000 is evidenced by two promissory notes in favor of the two sellers in the form of seller financing.

APPLICANT'S STATEMENT

I, Shu Ying Zeng] the:	□ _{sole proprietor;}	\Box partner;	🖾 corporate principal; 🛛 L	LC/LLP manager
Authorized Signatory					
of Y Plus Y, Inc.					

Name of the Entity/Corporation

3

hereby submit this application (hereinafter the "Application"), to the local licensing authority (the "LLA") and the Alcoholic Beverages Control Commission (the "ABCC" and together with the LLA collectively the "Licensing Authorities") for approval.

I do hereby declare under the pains and penalties of perjury that I have personal knowledge of the information submitted in the Application, and as such affirm that all statements and representations therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further submit the following to be true and accurate:

- (1) I understand that each representation in this Application is material to the Licensing Authorities' decision on the Application and that the Licensing Authorities will rely on each and every answer in the Application and accompanying documents in reaching its decision;
- (2) I state that the location and description of the proposed licensed premises are in compliance with state and local laws and regulations;
- (3) I understand that while the Application is pending, I must notify the Licensing Authorities of any change in the information submitted therein. I understand that failure to give such notice to the Licensing Authorities may result in disapproval of the Application;
- (4) I understand that upon approval of the Application, I must notify the Licensing Authorities of any change in the ownership as approved by the Licensing Authorities. I understand that failure to give such notice to the Licensing Authorities may result in sanctions including revocation of any license for which this Application is submitted;
- (5) I understand that the licensee will be bound by the statements and representations made in the Application, including, but not limited to the identity of persons with an ownership or financial interest in the license;
- (6) I understand that all statements and representations made become conditions of the license;
- (7) I understand that any physical alterations to or changes to the size of the area used for the sale, delivery, storage, or consumption of alcoholic beverages, must be reported to the Licensing Authorities and may require the prior approval of the Licensing Authorities;
- (8) I understand that the licensee's failure to operate the licensed premises in accordance with the statements and representations made in the Application may result in sanctions, including the revocation of any license for which the Application was submitted; and
- (9) I understand that any false statement or misrepresentation will constitute cause for disapproval of the Application or sanctions including revocation of any license for which this Application is submitted.
- (10) I confirm that the applicant corporation and each individual listed in the ownership section of the application is in good standing with the Massachusetts Department of Revenue and has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth relating to taxes, reporting of employees and contractors, and withholding and remitting of child support.

Signatu	re: SHU	Yung	2	
Title:	President			

Г		
Date:	1 - 30 - 19	
2 L		

License Notification – All Alcohol Beverages

LEGAL NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with Chapter 138 of the Massachusetts General Laws and the regulations of the Arlington Select Board there will be a public hearing on the petition of Y Plus Y, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Taste, Shu Ying Zeng, Manager/President located at 303A Broadway, Arlington, MA 02474, for a license change of New Stockholder/Transfer of Stock This hearing will take place on Monday, March 25, 2019 at 7:15 p.m. in the Select Board Chambers, Second Floor, Town Hall, 730 Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA.

Arlington Select Board

Daniel J. Dunn Diane M. Mahon Joseph A. Curro, Jr. John V. Hurd Clarissa Rowe

3/21/19 Arlington Advocate edition